SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14968/2019

JAGBANDHU PATEL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIRAM PATEL(DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 28859/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 28860/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN.

Date: 27-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.28859/2021 & IA No.28860/2021

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title to be amended accordingly.

(SUMIT KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)