SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14968/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2018 in SA No. 360/2003 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

JAGBANDHU PATEL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIRAM PATEL(DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 81663/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 02-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv. Mr. Mainak Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sourabh Suman Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Chittra Y. Parade, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)