CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1771/2024

JAGBANDHU PATEL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MANIRAM PATEL(DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

[FOR DIRECTIONS]

Date: 23-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s): Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, Adv. Ms. Pushpanjali Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the arguing counsel is down with viral fever. Accordingly, as prayed for, the matter stands adjourned by four weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER (KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR